RESOL	UTION	NO.	

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA, APPROVING THE TERMINATION FOR CONVENIENCE OF THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA AND SAVINO & MILLER DESIGN STUDIO, P.A., DATED MAY 19, 2016, FOR ARCHITECTURAL AND ENGINEERING DESIGN SERVICES FOR THE FUTURE COMMUNITY PARK (FORMER PAR 3) PROJECT; AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXERCISE THE CITY'S RIGHT TO TERMINATION FOR CONVENIENCE, IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 10.3 OF THE AGREEMENT.

WHEREAS, on December 9, 2015, the Mayor and City Commission approved Resolution No. 2015-29234, and authorized the City Manager to negotiate an agreement with Savino & Miller Design Studio, P.A. ("Consultant"), for Architectural and Engineering Design Services for the Future Community Park (Former Par 3) Project, pursuant to Request for Qualifications No. 2015-240-KB (the "Project"); and

**WHEREAS**, on May 19, 2016, following the conclusion of negotiations, the City and the Consultant executed an agreement for the Project (the "Agreement"); and

**WHEREAS**, Section 10.3 of the Agreement provides that "in addition to the City's right to terminate for cause, the City through the City Manager, may also terminate this Agreement, upon fourteen (14) days prior written notice to Consultant, for convenience, without cause, and without penalty, when (in its sole discretion) it deems such termination to be in the best interest of the City;" and

**WHEREAS**, in accordance with the Agreement's terms, the City Commission desires to terminate the Agreement with the Consultant for its convenience, and deems such termination to be in the best interest of the City.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT DULY RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA, that the Mayor and City Commission hereby approve the termination for convenience of the Agreement between the City of Miami Beach, Florida and Savino & Miller Design Studio, P.A., dated May 19, 2016, for Architectural and Engineering Design Services for the Future Community Park (Former Par 3) Project; and authorize the City Manager to exercise the City's right to termination for convenience, in accordance with Section 10.3 of the Agreement.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this	day of2017.
ATTEST:	Philip Levine, Mayor
Rafael E. Granado, City Clerk	APPROVED AS TO FORM & LANGUAGE & FOR EXECUTION